METRO CUSTOM BUS ROUTE SCHEDULE
--- Morning ---
SCHEDULE 2019-2020
Please note: A time marked "t" means bus may arrive or leave earlier than the schedule indicates. Bold italics indicate change to stop or time.

PLEASE USE OneBusAway stop numbers to confirm which side of the street the bus will stop.

Many custom bus stops connect with public transportation. Information about connecting public transportation services can be found on Metro's website:
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx

Route 994
Route 980 Downtown, Lwr Queen Anne, Magnolia, Ballard, Greenwood, N Green Lake,
Yesler Terrace, Madrona, Capitol Hill, Ravenna Maple Leaf, Lake City

BUS STOP LOCATION BUS STOP LOCATION
1) Mt. Rainier Dr S & Mt. St Helens PI #11690 (from 987) 6:51 1) 4th Ave S & S Jackson St #619 (Int'l Dist Station) 6:28
2) S McClellan St & 31st Ave S #11720 (from 987) 6:53t 2) 3rd Ave & Union St #570 6:35
3) 31st Ave S & S Day St #11800 (from 987) 6:55t 3) 3rd Ave & Virginia St #600 6:39t
4) S Jackson & 28th Ave S. #11880 (NEW) 6:58 t 4) Mercer St & Queen Anne Ave N #2370 6:44
5) E Yesler Way & 18th Ave S #27540 7:07 5) 28th Ave W & W Blaine St #20890 6:50 t
6) E Yesler Way & 23rd Ave S #27570 (Douglass-Truth Library) 7:08t 6) 34th Ave W & W McGraw St #24260 6:52
7) E Yesler Way & 27th Ave S #27590 7:10t 7) 34th Ave W & W Armour St #24280 6:53t
8) MLK Jr Way & E Alder St #43778 (Powell Barnett Park) 711t 8) 34th Ave W & W Emerson St #24330 6:54 t
9) E Cherry St & 33rd Ave #13070 7:13t 9) W Government Way & 32nd Ave W #24370 6:55t
10) E Union St & 33rd Ave #2940 (Madrona Elementary School) 7:15t 10) Gilman Ave W & 23rd Ave W #40077 6:57t
11) E Union St & 29th Ave #2960 (Grocery Outlet) 717t 11) W Dravus St & 17th Ave W #31254 6:59 t
12) MLK Jr Way E & E John St #43792 7:18t 12) 15th Ave NW & NW Market St #14230 (Safeway) 7:04
13) 24th Ave E & Boyer Ave E #29340 7:23t 13) 8th Ave NW & NW 65th St #28510 7:11
14) 24th Ave E & E McGraw St #29361 7:25t 14) 8th Ave NW & NW 80th St #28575 714t
15) 25th Ave NE & NE 47th St #25791 (University Village) 7:30t 15) NW 85th St & 3rd Ave NW #35660 (Fred Meyer) 7:16 t
16) 25th Ave NE & NE 55th St #25793 7:31t 16) N 85th St & Greenwood Ave N #5330 7:18t
17) 25th Ave NE & NE 65th St #25795 7:33t 17) N 85th St & Wallingford Ave N #5440 724t
18) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 737t 18) N 80th St & Corliss Ave N #17100 7:26t
19) Lakeside Middle School #75304 7:53t 19) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:30t
20) Lakeside Upper School #381294 756t 20) Lake City Way NE & NE 95th St #38560 7:34t
21) NE 125th St & 28th Ave NE #35231 (Lake City Library) 740t
22) Lakeside Middle School #75304 T:44 t

23) Lakeside Upper School #81294

Route 987 Route 995
Rainier Beach, Seward Park, Mt. Baker, Judkins Park, Yesler Laurelhurst, Sand Point, View Ridge, Wedgewood, Maple Leaf, Northgate

BUS STOP LOCATION AM BUS STOP LOCATION
1) Rainier Ave S & Seward Park Ave S #8050 6:47 1) NE 45th St & 42nd Ave NE #29952 (Children's Hospital) 7:03
2) Rainier Ave S & 52nd Ave S #8070 (moved from Fisher PI) 6:49t 2) NE 45th St & 51st Ave NE #30100 7:04t
3) Seward Park Ave S & S Othello St #34640 6:53 t 3) 55th Ave NE & NE 44th St #28970 7:05t
4) Seward Park Ave S & S Holly St #34680 6:54 4) NE 41st St & 50th Ave NE #29000 7:08
5) Wilson Ave S & S Dawson St #34764 6:57t 5) Sand Point Way NE & Princeton Ave NE #10568 712t
6) S Genesee St & 48th Ave S #34830 7:00t 6) Sand Point Way NE & NE Windermere Rd #10580 7:13t
7) S Genesee St & 39th Ave S #34880 7:02 7) Sand Point Way NE & NE 61st St #10600 7:14t
8) Mt. Baker Transit Center - Bay 1 #8401 (NEW) 7:06 8) NE 65th St & 55th Ave NE #37850 7:18
9) S Dearborn St & Corwin PI S #55875 (Goodwill) 7:14t 9) 50th Ave NE & NE 68th St #37530 7:19t
10) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:39t 10) NE 75th St & 48th Ave NE #37570 7:20t
11) Lakeside Middle School #75304 7:53t 11) NE 75th St & 44th Ave NE # 37571 721t
12) Lakeside Upper School #81294 7:56 t 12) NE 75th St & 41st Ave NE #37600 722t
13) 25th Ave NE & NE 75th St #25797 7:281
14) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:30
15) NE 75th St & 18th Ave NE #82135 7:35
Route 988 16) Banner Way NE & 5th Ave NE #23115 7:36 t
Madrona, Madison Park, Lower Capitol Hill, Roanoke 17) 5th Ave NE & NE 85th St #23670 7:38t
BUS STOP LOCATION AM 18) Northgate TC - Bay 2 #35324 7:42
1) Madrona Dr & 38th Ave #3300 (Epiphany School) 6:56 19) Lakeside Middle School #75304 751t
2) E Madison & 38th Ave E #12270 7:05 20) Lakeside Upper School #81294 7:54 t
3) E Madison St & 36th Ave E #12280 (Broadmoor) 7:07t Route 986
4) E Madison St & Lake Washington Blvd #12310 (NEW) 7:09t Houghton, S Kirkland, Yarrow Pt, Clyde Hill, Evergreen Pt, Montlake
5) E Madison St & 28th Ave E #12322 (NEW) 711t BUS STOP LOCATION AM
6) E Madison St & 25th Ave E #12340 712t 1) Houghton P&R - Bay 2 #72314 7:04
7) 23rd Ave E & E Republican St #29278 714t 2) South Kirkland P&R #74450 7:12
8) 23rd Ave E & E Aloha St #29280 7:15 3) Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point Freeway Station - WB #71356 7:16
9) E Roanoke St & Broadway E #11300 (Roanoke Park) 7:23 4) Evergreen Point Freeway Station - WB #71355 7:18
10) 11th Ave NE & NE 42nd Ave St #9630 (from 980) 727t 5) Montlake Blvd E & E Shelby St #25752 7:26t
11) 12th Ave NE & NE 65th St #23560 (from 980) 7:30t 6) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:39t
12) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:37t 7) Lakeside Middle School #75304 7:52t
13) Lake City Way NE & NE 113th St #38620 742t 8) Lakeside Upper School #81294 7:55t
14) Lakeside Middle School #75304 7:54t Route 989
15) Lakeside Upper School #81294 7:55t Factoria, Somerset, Eastgate, Mercer Island
Route 982 BUS STOP LOCATION AM
Bear Creek, Overlake, Yarrow Pt/Clyde Hill, Evergreen Pt, U.W. 1) Factoria Blvd SE & Coal Creek Pkwy SE #64840 (Newport HS) 6:42
BUS STOP LOCATION AM 2) SE Allen Rd & SE Newport Way #68470 (Tyee Middle School) 6:46 t
1) Bear Creek P&R #81755 6:59 3) Eastgate P&R - Bay 2 #67015 6:54
2) Overlake TC - Bay 4 #71334 7:10 4) 1-90 & 142nd PI SE - Bay 3 #67019 (Eastgate Freeway Station) 6:57t
3) Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point Freeway Station - WB #71356 7:20t 5) N Mercer Way & 80th Ave SE - Bay 1 #64140 (Mercer Island P&R) 7:.07
4) Evergreen Point Freeway Station - WB #71355 7:22 6) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:381
5) Montlake Blvd NE & NE Pacific PI - Bay 3 #25765 (UW Station) 7:30t 7) Lakeside Middle School #75304 751t
6) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St (University Prep) #25798 7:431t 8) Lakeside Upper School #81294 8:04t
7) Lakeside Middle School #75304 7:56 t 9) Evergreen School #16330 8:08 t

8) Lakeside Upper School #81294 7:59t Evergreen Students: Transfer to the 989 at Lakeside Upper School.



https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx

METRO CUSTOM BUS ROUTE SCHEDULE

--- Afternoon and Evening ---
SCHEDULE 2019-2020
Please note: A time marked "t" means bus may arrive or leave earlier than the schedule indicates. Bold italics indicates change to stop or time.
PLEASE USE OneBusAway stop numbers to confirm which side of the street the bus will stop.

Many custom bus stops connect with public transportation. Information about connecting public transportation services can be found on Metro's website:
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx

Route 987 Route 994
Yesler, Judkins Park, Mt. Baker, Seward Park, Rainier Beach N Green Lake, Greenwood, Ballard, Magnolia, Lwr Queen Anne, Downtown
BUS STOP LOCATION PM BUS STOP LOCATION PM
1) Lakeside Middle School #75304 3:26 1) Lakeside Middle School #75304 3:28
2) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:29 2) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:31
3) S Dearborn St & Corwin PI S #55940 (Goodwill) 4:04t 3) N 85th St & Wallingford Ave N #5420 340t
4) Yesler Way & 20th Ave S #27550 (Pratt Park) 4:08t 4) N 85th St & Greenwood Ave N #41450 344t
5) Yesler Way & 23rd Ave S #27570 (Douglass-Truth Library) 411t 5) NW 85th St & 3rd Ave NW #37040 (Fred Meyer) 346t
6) Yesler Way & 28th Ave S #27600 4:15t 6) 8th Ave NW & NW 80th St #28100 3:50t
7) 31st Ave S & S Irving St #12090 4:17t 7) NW 65th St & Division Ave NW #97238 3:53t
8) S McClellan St & 31st Ave S #12170 4:19t 8) NW 65th St & 15th Ave NE #97239 3:54t
9) Mt. Rainier Dr S & 37th PI S #12200 4:21t 9) 15th Ave NW & NW Market St #13721 357t
10) S Genesee St & Cascadia Ave S #34930 4:25t 10) W Dravus St & 17th Ave W #13801 4:00t
11) S Genesee St & 48th Ave S #34970 4:26 t 11) Gilman Ave W & 23rd Ave W #40075 4:04t
12) Wilson Ave S & S Dawson St #35030 4:28t 12) W Government Way & 33rd Ave W #24680 4:06 t
13) Seward Park Ave S & S Holly St #35120 4:31t 13) 34th Ave W & W Emerson St #24720 4:08t
14) Seward Park Ave S & S Othello St #35149 4:32t 14) 34th Ave W & W Armour St #24770 (Magnolia Library) 4:09t
15) Rainier Ave S & Seward Park Ave S #8050 4:35t 15) 34th Ave W & W McGraw St #24250 4:10t
16) Rainier Ave S & 52nd Ave S #8070 (Stop change from Fisher PI) 4:36 t 16) 28th Ave W & W Blaine St #20700 4:13t
Route 988 17) Queen Anne Ave N & W Mercer St #2672 4:19t
Roanoke, Lower Capitol Hill, Madison Park, Madrona, Central District 18) Queen Anne Ave N & W John St #2200 4:20t
BUS STOP LOCATION PM 19) 3rd Ave & Seneca St #468 (University St Station) 4:26t
1) Lakeside Middle School #75304 3:27 20) 3rd Ave & Marion St #480 4:28t
2) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:30 21) 2nd Ave Ext S & S Jackson St #390 (Int'l Dist Station) 4:34 t
3) Roosevelt Way NE & NE 42nd St. #9610 (NEW) 3:50t Route 995
4) E Roanoke St & 10th Ave E #11299 3:56 t Northgate, Maple Leaf, Wedgewood, View Ridge, Sand Point, Laurelhurst
5) 24th Ave E & Boyer Ave E #29249 4:04t BUS STOP LOCATION PM
6) 23rd Ave E & E Aloha St #29254 4:05t 1) Lakeside Middle School #75304 3:29
7) 23rd Ave E & E Republican St #29256 4:07t 2) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:32
8) E Madison St & 25th Ave E #12378 4:09t 3) Northgate TC - Bay 5 #35295 344t
9) E Madison St. & Lake Washington Blvd. #12400 (NEW) 411t 4) 5th Ave NE & NE 85th St #23330 3:47t
10) E Madison St & 36th Ave E #12420 (Broadmoor) 4:13t 5) Banner Way NE & 5th Ave NE #23110 351t
11) E Madison St & 39th Ave E #12440 4:15t 6) NE 75th St & 17th Ave NE #82267 3:52t
12) Madrona Dr & Madrona Pl E #2890 (Epiphany School) 4:22 t 7) NE 75th St & 20th Ave NE #82275 3:53t
13) 34th Ave & E Pine St #2920 4:24t 8) NE 75th St & 31st Ave NE (Eckstein Middle School) 356t
14) 34th Ave & E Union St #2930 4:26 9) NE 75th St & 42nd Ave NE #37750 3:58t
15) 34th Ave & E Cherry St #12712 4:27t 10) NE 75th St & 48th Ave NE #37780 3:50t
16) E Cherry St & MLKJ Way #12740 4:29t 11) NE 75th St & 52nd Ave NE #37800 4:00t

17) 23rd Ave & E Cherry St #12770 (Garfield Community Center) 4:31t 12) 55th Ave NE & NE 70th St #37830 4:.03t

Route 989 13) Sand Point Way NE & NE 62nd St #9930 4:.05t
Mercer Island, Eastgate, Somerset, Factoria 14) Sand Point Way NE & NE 58th St #9950 4:06t
BUS STOP LOCATION PM 15) Sand Point Way NE & Princeton Ave NE #9972 4:08t

1) Evergreen School #16330 3:13 16) NE 45th St & 51st Ave NE #30100 4:09t
2) Lakeside Middle School #75304 3:27 17) 55th Ave NE & NE 44th St #28970 4:10t
3) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:30t 18) NE 41st St & 51st Ave NE #28990 411t
4) N Mercer Way & 80th Ave SE - Bay 2 #64065 (Mercer Island P&R) 4:18t 19) NE 45th St & 42nd Ave NE #29100 (Children's Hospital) 4:13t
5) 1-90 & 142nd PI SE - Bay 4 #67013 (Eastgate Freeway Station) 4:24t 20) NE 45th St & Union Bay Pl NE #25200 (U Village Safeway)
6) Eastgate P&R - Bay 1 #67014 4:26 t Route 986
7) SE Allen Rd & SE Newport Way #64760 (Tyee Middle School) 4:37t Montlake, Evergreen Pt, Clyde Hill, Yarrow Pt, S Kirkland, Houghton
8) Factoria Blvd SE & Coal Creek Pkwy SE #64790 (Newport HS) 4:42 t BUS STOP LOCATION PM
Route 982 1) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St. NS (University Prep) #25798 3:08
Montlake, Evergreen Pt, Yarrow Pt/Clyde Hill, Overlake, Bear Creek 2) NE 125th St & 15th Ave NE #35270 319t
BUS STOP LOCATION PM 3) Lakeside Middle School #75304 3:26
1) 25th Ave NE & NE 80th St. NS (University Prep) #25798 3:05 4) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:29
2) NE 125th St & 15th Ave NE #35270 3:16t 5) Evergreen Point Freeway Station #71348 4:03t
3) Lakeside Middle School #25798 3:23 6) Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point Freeway Station EB #71359 4:05t
4) Lakeside Upper School #81294 3:26 7) South Kirkland P&R #74450 4:10t
5) Evergreen Point Freeway Station #71348 4:00t 8) NE 68th St & 6th St S #70681 4:18t
6) Clyde Hill/Yarrow Point Freeway Station EB #71359 4:02t 9) Houghton P&R - Bay 2 #72314 4:23t
7) SR-520 & NE 40th St #71336 (Overlake TC) NOTE: No Parking Avail.! 4:08t U Prep Students: Ride 982 or 986 to Lakeside Middle School to transfer
8) Bear Creek P&R #81755 4:18 t Evergreen Students: Ride 989 to Lakeside Middle School to transfer
akeslae ening A Bus Route ot se gUPrepo ergree
Route 984 Ro 98 e
Roosevelt, Roanoke pito 0 entral D D Bothe enmore ate and, Bellevue, Merce and
BUS STOP LOCATION PM BUS STOP LOCATION PM
1) Lakeside Middle School #75304 6:03 1) Lakeside Middle School #75304 6:03
2) Lakeside Upper School #81294 6:06 2) Lakeside Upper School #81294 6:06
3) Roosevelt Way NE & NE 75th St #23390 6:21t 3) Bothell Way NE & Lake Forest Park #76820 (NEW) 6:15t
4) Roosevelt Way NE & NE 65th St #16440 6:241 4) NE Bothell Way & 68th Ave NE #76870 (Near Shellhouse) (NEW) 6:20t
5) Roosevelt Way NE & NE 45th St #9605 6:30t 5) Totem Lake Freeway Station - SB #82687 (Kingsgate P&R) (NEW) 6:39t
6) E Roanoke St & 10th Ave E #11299 6:37t 6) South Kirkland P&R #74450 6:49t
7) 24th Ave E & Boyer Ave E #29249 6:41t 7) 112th Ave NE & NE 24th St #74463 (Boys & Girls Club) (NEW) 6:56 t
8) 23rd Ave E & E Aloha St #29254 6:43t 8) Bellevue TC - Bay 8 #67655 (NEW) 7.02t
9) E Madison St & 25th Ave E #12378 6:46t 9) 1-405 & SE 8th St #82718 (Wilburton P&R) (NEW) 7.05t
10) MLK Jr Way & E Union St #43712 6:52t 10) N Mercer Way & 80th Ave SE - Bay 1 #64140 (Mercer Island P&R) 7:16t
11) MLK Jr Way & E Marion #43714 6:53t
12) 23rd Ave & E Cherry St #12770 (Garfield Community Center) 6:57't
13) E. Yesler Way & 19th Ave #27370 (NEW) 6:58t
14) S Jackson St & 12th Ave S #3600 7:041
15) 5th Ave S & S Jackson St #843 (Int'l Dist Station) 7:08t
--- IMPORTANT NOTE - Route 981 & 982---
Overlake Transit Center parking area is closed for East Link construction.Families are advised to use other stops as alternatives.



https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/depts/transportation/metro/travel-options/bus.aspx

	LakesideCustomBus-AMSchedule-2019-2020
	LakesideCustomBus-PMSchedule-2019-2020

